389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703  Location of Construction: Owner Name:		Fax: (207) 874-8716 01 1168 Owner Address:		<del>?   2001</del>	159 G001001			
	Ocean Ave	City Of Portla				, ,,	Phone:	
	ness Name:	Contractor Name		389 Congress St  Contractor Mores: F PORTL		PORTIA	Phone	÷
n/a	Atlantic Tent (				Portland Portland		Thole	
Lesse	e/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		<u></u>	Zone:	
n/a		n/a		Tents			ROS	
Past 1	Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of Work:		st of Work:	CEO District:	
Parl	k	Park / 30' x 60	Park / 30' x 60' tent for fundraiser event. Erct 9/21 @12:00pm and		\$35.00	\$0.00	2	
					DEPT: Ar	proved INSI	NSPECTION:	
		taken down 9/2	24 @10:00 am	Denied			Jse Group: // Type:	
						DEDMITE SUED		
						124	WITHREGUIREMENT	84 4
i -	osed Project Description:						7711	
Erec	ct 30' x 60' Tent			Signature: Signature:				
				PEDE	STRIAN ACTIVIT	IES DISTRICT	(P.Agos)	
				Actio	n: Approved	Approved	red w/Conditions Denied	
				Signa	ture:		Date:	
Perm	it Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning A	proval	<u>-</u>	
gg		09/20/2001				· •		
1.	This permit application d		Special Zone or Rev	Reviews Zoning Appeal		ppeal	Historic Preservation	
	Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.	g applicable State and	Shoreland		☐ Variance		Not in District or Landmar	
2.	2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		☐ Wetland		☐ Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.			Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Review	
	False information may in permit and stop all work.		Subdivision		₽ Interpretation		Approved	
		Site Plan		Approved		Approved w/Conditions		
			Maj Minor Minor Minor	4□′	Denied		Denied	
			1 1 6	ጎ	•			
			Date: O	4	Date:		Date:	
			9/2	0 <i> 0 </i>				
			. 1	1 1			PERMIT ISSUED	
						٧	VITH REQUIREMENT	S
			CERTIFICAT	ION				
I her	eby certify that I am the o	wner of record of the na	med property, or that	the prop	oosed work is au	thorized by th	ne owner of recor	d and that
I hav	e been authorized by the o	owner to make this appli	ication as his authorize	ed agen	t and I agree to c	onform to all	applicable laws	of this
shall	diction. In addition, if a p have the authority to ente permit.	ermit for work described r all areas covered by su	d in the application is such permit at any reaso	issued, onable h	I certify that the nour to enforce to	code official' he provision	s authorized repr of the code(s) ap	esentative plicable to

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

Walle through

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

ï

Location/Address of Construction: DA	YSON	DARK (427		Joan ave		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot						
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  Chart# 159 Block# G Lot#	Owner:	TENT CO.		Telephone:		
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)  JUVENILE DIABETES  RESCARCH FOUNDAMEN  Applicant name, address & Cost Of Work: \$ 55.  DO FOREST AUE, SOITE to Fee: \$ 0.00				ork: \$ 5 10.		
Current use:						
Project description: TO. PROUIDE SHELTER FOR WALK TO CURE DIABETES						
Contractor's name, address & telephone:  Who should we contact when the permit is ready: KRISTIN WARRY GOING JOHN 9 14  Mailing address:  STO FORTLAND, ME 04101  Phone: 207.761.0133						

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature of applicant:	sister (1/20)	101
		· •

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued

maintain the inflation of the structure in case of primary system failure. The auxiliary inflation system shall operate automatically when there is a loss of internal pressure and when the primary blower system becomes inoperative.

Blower equipment shall meet the following requirements:

- 1. Blowers shall be powered by continuous-rated motors at the maximum power required for any flow condition as required by the structural design.
- 2. Blowers shall be provided with inlet screens, belt guards and other protective devices as required by the code official to provide protection from injury.
- Blowers shall be housed within a weather-protecting structure.
- 4. Blowers shall be equipped with backdraft check dampers to minimize air loss when inoperative.
- Blower inlets shall be located to provide protection from air contamination. The location of inlets shall be approved.

3103.4.2 Standby power: Wherever an auxiliary inflation system is required, an approved standby power-generating system shall be provided. The system shall be equipped with a suitable means for automatically starting the generator set upon failure of the normal electrical service and for automatic transfer and operation of all of the required electrical functions at full power within 60 seconds of such service failure. Standby power shall be capable of operating independently for a minimum of 4 hours.

3103.5 Support provisions: A system capable of supporting the *membrane* in the event of deflation shall be provided for in all air-supported and air-inflated structures having an occupant load of more than 50 or where covering a swimming pool regardless of occupant load. The support system shall be capable of maintaining *membrane* structures used as a roof for Type 1 or 2 construction not less than 20 feet (6096 mm) above floor or seating areas. The support system shall be capable of maintaining all other *membranes* at least 7 feet (2134 mm) above the floor, seating area or surface of the water.

3103.6 Engineering design: All membrane structures shall be structurally designed in accordance with approved criteria that are developed by a registered design professional.

#### SECTION 3104.0 TEMPORARY STRUCTURES

**3104.1 General:** The provisions of this section shall apply to tents, *membrane* structures and other structures erected for a period of less than 180 days. Those erected for a longer period of time shall comply with Section 3103.0 or with all applicable sections of this code where Section 3103.0 is not applicable.

3104.1.1 Permit required: All temporary structures that cover an area in excess of 120 square feet (11.16 m<sup>2</sup>), including all connecting areas or spaces with a common means of egress or entrance which are used or intended to be used for the gathering together of ten or more persons, shall not be erected, operated or maintained for any purpose without obtaining a permit from the code official. Tents used exclusively for recreational camping purposes shall be exempt from the above requirements. Special permits required by this code shall be secured from the code official.

**3104.2** Construction documents: A permit application and construction documents shall be submitted for each installation of a temporary structure. The construction documents shall include a site plan indicating the location of the temporary structure and information delineating the means of egress and the occupant load.

3104.3 Location: All temporary structures shall be located in accordance with the requirements of Table 705.2 based on the fireresistance rating of the exterior walls for the proposed type of construction.

**3104.4 Construction:** Tents and air-supported structures shall be constructed as required by this code and NFPA 102 listed in Chapter 35.

3104.5 Membrane material: The *membrane* material for all tents shall be of: approved noncombustible material as defined in Section 704.4; flameresistant material as determined in accordance with NFPA 701 listed in Chapter 35; or material treated in an approved manner to render the material flameresistant.

**3104.6 Certification:** An affidavit or affirmation shall be submitted to the code official and a copy retained on the premises on which the tent or air-supported structure is located. The affidavit shall attest to the following information relative to the flameresistance of the fabric:

- Names and addresses of the owners of the tent or air-supported structure.
- Date the fabric was last treated with flameresistant solution.
- 3. Trade name or kind of chemical used in treatment.
- 4. Name of person or firm treating the material.
- Name of testing agency and test standard by which the fabric was tested.

**3104.7** Inflation pressure: Operating pressure shall be maintained at the design pressure specified by the manufacturer to assure structural stability and to avoid excessive distortion during high wind or snow loads.

**3104.8 Door operation:** In high winds over 50 mph (80.45 km/h) or in snow conditions, the doors in air-supported structures shall be controlled to avoid excessive air loss. Doors shall not be left open under any conditions.

**3104.9** Means of egress: All temporary structures including tents and *membrane* structures shall conform to the *means of egress* requirements of Chapter 10 and shall have a maximum *exit access* travel distance of 100 feet (30480 mm).

#### **SECTION 3105.0 CANOPIES AND AWNINGS**

**3105.1 General:** Rigid canopies or awnings supported in whole or in part by members resting on the ground and used for patio covers, car ports, summer houses or other similar uses shall comply with the requirements of Sections 3105.2 through 3105.5 for design and construction. Such structures shall be braced as required to provide rigidity.

**3105.2 Definitions:** The following words and terms shall, for the purposes of this section and as used elsewhere in this code, have the meanings shown herein.

(32)					Park (mar/dd/yy)			
e CE	EDITOR OF AND	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	1 Marie 1	2012	09/18/07			
Producer (212) 682-7500 ACORDIA NORTHKAST 90 PARK AVENUE			THIS CREATURED IN ISSUED AS A MATTER OF IMPOSESSATION OF A MATTER OF IMPOSESS NO FROM THE CHEST PLANTS.  THIS CREATUREMENT DOES NOT AMERIN, REPORTED OR ALTER THE COMMENTS AFFORMED BY THE POLICIES DELIM.					
NE	NEW YORK, NY 10016			COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE				
			Company St	. Paul I	usurance Company			
			сыпрату В					
Insu	CEC	JDPCEQE-TOM	Company					
	venile Diabetes		C	C				
12	All Authorised Ch 0 Wall Street	NY 10005	Company					
26	Yeres							
	דעד לבעיי עקדייניבין מין או אישי	FOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTER	D BELOW HAVE HE	EN ISSUED TO THE	EX INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS			
1 :	CERTIFICATS MAY BE ISSUED (	or may pertain. The insurance	CE APPORDED BY	THE POLICIES DE	SCRIBED EXPRIN IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE			
	TENMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDIT	CIONS OF RUCH POLICIPS, LIMIT	IZ SECON MAY HA	PULICY PULICY	ay paid Caims.			
COL	TYPE OF IMSURANCE	POLICY WINGER	DATE	EXPLORED DATE	LIMITS			
	GROWN, LIABILITY	GT000004T3	10/07/00		General Aggreeate 5 1 000 000 Products-Comp Ope Agg S 1 000 000			
A	√ Comportial General Lisb	CK09002473	10/0//00	T0/0//0T	Personal & Adv Intury s 1,000,000			
	Dwner's & Cont Protestive		*		Back Occurrence			
	AUTOMOBILE GLARILATY				Commined Single Kimit			
	Any Auto   Autos				Eodily Injusy (per parson)			
	Scheduled Autos Wired Autos		· ·		Bodily Injury			
	Non-Owned Aucos				(per accident) s			
			<u> </u>		Preparty Damage S			
	DAY ALCO		1		Other Than Auto Only			
_					#ach Accident #			
	EXCESS LABILITY Unbrella Form				Each Owensteines 5			
	Other Than Unbrella form	 	<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>	Statutory Limit Other			
	BUREAS, COMMERCATION AND			ļ	Each Accident s			
ļ	The Proprietor/ Partners/Executive Incl Officers are: Exel			1	EL Disease-Policy Mante 3 EL Disease-ER Employee 3			
	CLAR							
D#29	RIPTION OF OPPRINTONS/LOCAT	IONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS	<u> </u>	L				
D.T.	· Walk-to-Cure Di	abetes, Payson Pa	rk. Porti	and. MR.				
l	September 23, 2	001. included as addit						
J- == '	criffoffa morder	TUCTUACO SP SOUT	TOMAL TES	becco her	.mr cs .			
			A P. 100 P.	,				
		THE PART OF STREET						
			SHOULD A	NY OF YES ABOVE	Insperient Policing in Concrision beport the			
	RECEDENTION DRIVE THEREOF, THE ISSUERS COMPANY WITH ENGRAVER TO 3.0 DAYS WRITTEN MOTICS TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER MARGO TO							
L.	rs Of Bertland	Damba t Bac	LEFT, PUT WAILING TO MAIL SUCH BUTICS SHALL DAPOSS NO CHLICATION					
17	City Of Portland - Parks & Rec. 17 Arbor Street Portland, MR 04103			OR LIBSTITY OF MRY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGRESS ON REPORTIVES.  Authorized Representative				
1								
AT.	I. Ted Musgrave	<u></u>	}					
100	CONTRACTOR	-V1			THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			

## Certificate of Flame Resistance

REGISTERED FABRIC NUMBER

F-140.01

JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC. BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13902 Manufacturers of the Finest Tent Products Described Herein

Date of Municiacture

Feb 1998

This is to certify that the products herein have been manufactured from material inherently flame retardant as here after specified by the material supplier.

NAME: ATLANTIC TENT CO.

STATE \_\_\_\_\_ME

#### Certification is hereby made that:

The articles described on this certificate have been manufactured with an approved flame retardant chemical in compliance with California State Fire Marshal Code, NFPA-701\*, Underwriters Laboratory of Canada, and have been tested in accordance with the Federal Test Method Specifications and meet or exceed the Military Flame Specifications of MIL-C-43006G.

Type, color and weight of meterial: 140Z Virry) White

Description of Rem certified:

30' x 60' pole tent

Flame Retardant Process Used Will Not Be Removed By Washing And Is Effective For The Life Of The Fabric

Snyder Manufacturing, Inc.

Menufacturer of Flame Retardant Vinyl Landautes

TENT DEPARTMENT, JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC.

\* Large Scele

### **Tent Permit Information**

Fee: \$35.00 Proof of Flam retardant Date of tent set-up 9/21/01 Date of tent breakdown 2 2 0 exit Show drawing of the tent with exits Dimensions of tent  $30^{\prime} \times 60^{\prime}$ Plot Plan Letter of approval from property owner Ted Musgrave @ Parks& Rec 15 Currently stuck out of country, PARKING PARKING BAYTER BUD 8/1/00 gg

tent permit information

GENERAL RECEIPT

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

<i>(</i> )			!	<del></del>
DEPAR		DATE	10.	/
	AUDUSTIA-1		1610	<u> </u>
RECEN	ED FROM	ا سم	1	}
	enterulo mal	<u> (ريول پر</u>	XX LIX	361
ADDRE	55			
<u> </u>	TOUNDON YOU			
		2 in		
UNIT	ITEM	REVENUE CODE	DOLLA AMOUN	NR NT
	Tout service		35	00
	T			
	CBL 159 G	20 l		ļ.
ĺ	The Later 155			
				! ! !
				<u></u>
				i ! !
□ c <i>i</i>	ASH CHECK OTHER	TOTAL	35	から
	Q <sub>1</sub>			1